
2024

Varsity

Schedule
Day Date Opponent Site Time

1 Tuesday Feb. 6  Mansfield # Mansfield 4:00

2 Saturday Feb. 10 Keller Timbercreek / Boswell # Boswell 11:00 / 1:00

3 Tuesday Feb. 13 Cedar Hill # Midlothian 4:30

4 Friday Feb. 16 Waxahachie # Waxahachie 5:00

5 Thursday Feb. 22 Weatherford Tournament Midlothian TBA

6 Friday Feb. 23 Weatherford Tournament Midlothian TBA

7 Saturday Feb. 24 Weatherford Tournament Midlothian TBA

8 Tuesday Feb. 27 Midlothian Heritage* Heritage 7:00

9 Thursday Feb. 29 Waxahachie Tournament Midlothian TBA

10 Friday Mar. 1 Waxahachie Tournament Midlothian TBA

11 Saturday Mar. 2 Waxahachie Tournament Midlothian TBA

12 Tuesday Mar. 5 Midlothian Heritage* Midlothian 7:00

13 Tuesday Mar. 12 Mansfield Summit* Midlothian 7:00

14 Thursday Mar. 14 Mansfield Summit* Summit 7:00

15 Friday Mar. 15 Mansfield Timberview* Timberview 7:00

16 Tuesday Mar. 19 Arlington Seguin* Midlothian 7:00

17 Friday Mar.22 Arlington Seguin* Arl. Seguin 7:00

18 Tuesday Mar. 26 Cleburne * Cleburne 7:00

19 Friday Mar. 29 Cleburne * Midlothian 7:00

20 Tuesday Apr. 2 Joshua* Midlothian 7:00

21 Friday Apr. 5 Joshua* Joshua 7:00

22 Saturday Apr. 6 Mansfield Timberview* Midlothian 1:00

23 Tuesday Apr. 9 Crandall Midlothian 7:00

24 Friday Apr. 12 Crandall Crandall 7:00

25 Tuesday Apr. 16 Burleson High* Burleson 12:00

26 Friday Apr. 19 Burleson High* Midlothian 7:00

27 Tuesday Apr. 23 Burleson Centennial* Midlothian 7:00

28 Friday Apr. 26 Burleson Centennial* Burleson Centennial 7:00

29

30

# Denotes Scrimmages

* Denotes District 14-5A Games
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